Slater Chemical Fire Company Auxiliary Annual Craft Fair

Hello Crafters,

We hope you can join us for our Slater Chemical Auxiliary annual craft fair!

The Craft Fair will be held on *Saturday April 26th, 2025 from 10-3* We will be renting spots both Inside and Outside.

Indoor Rental: \$35.00

Indoor Rental with Electric: \$45.00

Indoor rentals will include a 8 foot table and 2 chairs

This year we have expanded our indoor spaces!

Outside Rental: \$30

Outside Rental with Electric: \$40

Outdoor spaces are underneath the pavilion, includes a picnic table

(limited availability)

We are asking vendors to donate an item for the raffle table

APPLICATION DEADLINE IS APRIL 12th, 2025

To reserve a space please return the attached signed application and checks made payable to *Slater Chemical Auxiliary* to the following address Slater Chemical Fire Department

PO Box 191 Glenham, NY 12527 Attn: Craft Fair

Applications will be accepted on a first recieved/paid basis, you can always email your application to SlaterChemicalCraftFair@gmail.com and we will hold your spot pending payment based on availibility.

If you have any questions please feel free to reach out SlaterChemicalCraftFair@gmail.com to Jenna at

Thank you for Supporting the 100% volunteer Slater Chemical Firefighters

Jenna Slater Chemical Fire Company Auxiliary

Slater Chemical Fire Company Auxiliary Craft Fair Application 76 Old Glenham Rd Glenham, NY 12527

Event time 10-3 Event Date: April 26th, 2025 Indoor Fee \$35 / with Electric \$45 Outdoor Fee \$30 / with Electric \$40 Event is Roin or Shine Contact/ Company Name:_____ Address: Email: Phone# ______ Tax ID(if applicable)_____ Website/Facebook/Etsy_____ Descriptions of items to be displayed for sale: Total: ____ Number of indoor Spaces _____x \$35.00 Number of Outdoor Spaces____x \$30.00 Total: Electricity: YES_____NO____ Fee: \$10.00 Will you be using a 8 foot table? YES_____ NO____ Please make checks payable to Slater Chemical Auxiliary and mail with your Application to: Slater Chemical Fire Department Attn: Craft Fair PO Box 191 Glenham, NY 12527 A confirmation email will be sent upon receipt of your event payment and space availability. I will not hold Slater Chemical Fire Department or Members responsible for any damage or theft to my property or merchandise. Signature:_____ Date:

Questions, Please Email Jenna at <u>SlaterChemicalCraftFair@gmail.com</u>

Slater Chemical Fire Company Auxiliary Annual Craft Fair



Saturday April 26th, 2025 10am to 3pm

76 Old Glenham Rd Glenham, NY 12527



Wide Variety of Local Vendors to browse Collections from Woodwork, Tumblrs, Baked Goods, Jewlery, Home Decor, Fashion Accesories, Customized Items, Glassware and much more.

You can Treat yourself or find an amazing gift for Mothers Day!

Hosted by the Slater Chemical Auxiliary